KOHIMA SCIENCE COLLEGE, JOTSOMA

End Semester Examinations (PG), May 2025

MSc examination fee details

Common fees: Centre X500, Admit Card X100, Mark Sheet 200, NU Pass Certificate X500 (for M4)

MSc 2nd Semester ANTHROPOLOGY Theory
SI. No. Course Course Code Course Title Credit | Fee (X)
1 Core 05 MANC 2.11 Human Genetics & Variation 4 200

2 Core 06 MANC 2.21 |Anthropological Theories 4 200

3 Core 07 MANC 2.31 |Prehistory & Early Human Cultures 6 200

4 Core 08 MANC 2.41 |Research & Ethnographic Methods 4 200
Non-theory

5 Core 05 (P) MANC 2.12  |Physical Anthropology - Il (Practical) 2 500

6 Core 06 (P) MANC 2.22 |Methodology & Analysis (Practical) 2 500

7 Core 08 (P) MANC 2.42  |Biostatistical Practical (Practical) 2 500
MSc 2nd Semester BOTANY Theory
SI. No. Course Course Code Course Title Credit | Fee (X)
1 Core 05 MBOC 2.11 Angiosperm Taxonomy 4 200

2 Core 06 MBOC 2.21 |Mycology & Plant Pathology 4 200

3 Core 07 MBOC 2.31  |Biochemistry & Biotechnology 4 200

4 Core 08 MBOC 2.41 |Cell & Molecular Biology 4 200
Non-theory

5 Core 05 (P) MBOC 2.12  |Angiosperm Taxonomy (Practical) 2 500

6 Core 06 (P) MBOC 2.22 |Mycology & Plant Pathology (Practical) 2 500

7 Core 07 (P) MBOC 2.32  |Biochemistry & Biotechnology (Practical) 2 500

8 Core 08 (P) MBOC 2.42 |Cell & Molecular Biology (Practical) 2 500
MSc 2nd Semester CHEMISTRY Theory
SI. No. Course Course Code Course Title Credit | Fee (X)
1 Core 05 MCHC 2.11 Inorganic Chemistry - 1l 4 200

2 Core 06 MCHC 2.21  |Organic Chemistry - Il 4 200

3 Core 07 MCHC 2.31 Organic Chemistry - 1l 4 200

4 Core 08 MCHC 2.41 Physical Chemistry - 11| 4 200
Non-theory

| 5 | Core 05 (P) | MCHC 2.12 Inorganic Chemistry (Practical) | 8 | 1000|
MSc 2nd Semester GEOLOGY Theory
SI. No. Course Course Code Course Title Credit | Fee (X)
1 Core 05 MGLC 2.11 Palaeontology 4 200

2 Core 06 MGLC 2.21 Stratigraphy & Quaternary Geology 4 200

3 Core 07 MGLC 2.31 Mineral Exploration & Mining Geology 4 200

4 Core 08 MGLC 2.41 Geomorphology & Oceanography 4 200
Non-theory

5 Core 05 (P) MGLC 2.12 Palaeontology (Practical) 2 500

6 Core 06 (P) MGLC 2.22 Stratigraphy & Quaternary Geology (Practical) 2 500

7 Core 07 (P) MGLC 2.32 Mineral Exploration & Mining Geology (Practical) 2 500

8 Core 08 (P) MGLC 2.42 Geomorphology & Oceanography (Practical) 2 500
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KOHIMA SCIENCE COLLEGE, JOTSOMA
End Semester Examinations (PG), May 2025

MSc examination fee details

MSc 2nd Semester MATHEMATICS Theory
SI. No. Course Course Code Course Title Credit | Fee (X)
1 Core 05 MMAC 2.11  |Numerical Analysis 4 200

2 Core 06 MMAC 2.21 |General Topology 6 200

3 Core 07 MMAC 2.31 |Classical Mechanics 6 200

4 Core 08 MMAC 2.41 |Complex Analysis 6 200
Non-theory

| 5 |coreos(P)| MMAC2.12 [Programming in C (Practical) | 2 | so0]
MSc 2nd Semester PHYSICS Theory
SI. No. Course Course Code Course Title Credit | Fee (X)
1 Core 05 MPHC 2.11 Electrodynamics 4 200

2 Core 06 MPHC 2.21 Quantum Mechanics - II 6 200

3 Core 07 MPHC 2.31 Nuclear & Particle Physics 4 200

4 Core 08 MPHC 2.41  |Condensed Matter Physics - | 4 200
Non-theory

5 Core 05 (P) MPHC 2.12 Electrodynamics (Practical) 2 500

6 Core 07 (P) MPHC 2.32  |Nuclear & Particle Physics (Practical) 2 500

7 Core 08 (P) MPHC 2.42 |Condensed Matter Physics - | (Practical) 2 500
MSc 2nd Semester Z00LoGY Theory
SI. No. Course Course Code Course Title Credit | Fee (X)
1 Core 05 MZOC 2.11  |Cell & Molecular Biology 4 200

2 Core 06 MZ0OC 2.21 |Animal Physiology 4 200

3 Core 07 MZOC 2.31  |Techniques in Biology 4 200

4 Core 08 MZ0C 2.41 Immunology 4 200
Non-theory

5 Core 05 (P) MZOC 2.12 |Cell & Molecular Biology (Practical) 2 500

6 Core 06 (P) MZOC 2.22  |Animal Physiology (Practical) 2 500

7 Core 07 (P) MZOC 2.32  |Techniques in Biology (Practical) 2 500

8 Core 08 (P) MZ0OC 2.42 Immunology (Practical) 2 500
MSc 4th Semester ANTHROPOLOGY Theory
SI. No. Course Course Code Course Title Credit | Fee (X)
1 Core 11 MANC4.11 Human Population Genetics 6 200

MANC 4.41 |Anthropology of Gender
5 Core 12 MANC 4.21 Me.dical Genetics 6 200
MANC 4.51 |Indian Anthropology
3 DSE 03 MAND 4.11 (A) |Palaeoanthropology 6 200
MAND 4.41 (A) |Urban Anthropology
Non-theory
| 4 | DsEo4(p) | MAND4.21 |Dissertation | 6 | 500]

Page 2 of 4



KOHIMA SCIENCE COLLEGE, JOTSOMA
End Semester Examinations (PG), May 2025

MSc examination fee details

MSc 4th Semester BOTANY Theory
SI. No. Course Course Code Course Title Credit | Fee (X)
1 Core 11 MBOC4.11 |Plant Development & Reproductive Biology 4 200
2 Core 12 MBOC 4.21 Ecology & Ecosystem Analysis 4 200
3 DSE 03 MBOD 4.11 (A) |Plant Resource Utilization 4 200
Non-theory
5 Core 11 (P) MBOC 4.12 |Plant Development & Reproductive Biology (Practical) 2 500
6 Core 12 (P) MBOC 4.22  |Ecology & Ecosystem Analysis (Practical) 2 500
7 DSE 03 (P) | MBOD 4.12 (A) |Plant Resource Utilization (Practical) 2 500
8 DSE 04 (P) MBOD 4.21 |Dissertation Work 6 500
MSc 4th Semester CHEMISTRY Theory
SI. No. Course Course Code Course Title Credit | Fee (X)
1 Core 11 MCHC 4.11 Inorganic Chemistry - IV 4 200
2 Core 12 MCHC 4.21  |Organic Chemistry - IV 4 200
DSE 03 MCHD 4.11 (A) |Applied Inorganic Chemistry
3 DSE 03 MCHD 4.11 (B) |Applied Organic Chemistry 4 200
DSE 03 MCHD 4.11 (C) [Nanotechnology & Polymer Technology
4 DSE 04 MCHD 4.21 |Nanochemistry & Polymer Science 4 200
Non-theory
5 | MCHC 4.31  [Project Work/Course Work | 8 | 1000]
MSc 4th Semester GEOLOGY Theory
SI. No. Course Course Code Course Title Credit | Fee (X)
1 Core 11 MGLC 4.11 Environmental Geology & Climatology 4 200
2 Core 12 MGLC 4.21 Remote Sensing & GIS 4 200
Non-theory
5 Core 11 (P) MGLC 4.12 Environmental Geology & Climatology (Practical) 2 500
6 Core 12 (P) MGLC 4.22 Remote Sensing & Gis (Practical) 2 500
7 DSE 03 (P) MGLD 4.11 Fieldwork 4 500
8 DSE 03 (P) MGLD 4.12 Seminar 2
9 DSE 04 (P) MGLD 4.21 Dissertation 4 500
10 DSE 04 (P) MGLD 4.22 Report & Presentation 2
MSc 4th Semester MATHEMATICS Theory
SI. No. Course Course Code Course Title Credit | Fee (X)
1 Core 11 MMAC 4.11 |Mathematical Methods 4 200
2 Core 12 MMAC 4.21 |Rings & Modules 6 200
3 DSE 03 MMAD 4.11 (B) |Discrete Mathematics 6 200
4 DSE 04 MMAD 4.21 |Fluid Mechanics 6 200
Non-theory
5 | Core 11 (P) | MMAC 4.12 |Mathematica| Methods (Practical) | 2 | 500|
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KOHIMA SCIENCE COLLEGE, JOTSOMA

End Semester Examinations (PG), May 2025

MSc examination fee details

MSc 4th Semester PHYSICS Theory
SI. No. Course Course Code Course Title Credit | Fee (X)
1 Core 11 MPHC 4.11  |[Computational Physics 4 200
2 Core 12 MPHC 4.21 Experimental Methods 4 200
3 DSE 03 MPHD 4.11 (A) |Atmospheric Physics 4 200
Non-theory
5 Core 11 (P) MPHC 4.12  [Computational Physics (Practical) 2 500
6 Core 12 (P) MPHC 4.22  |Experimental Methods (Practical) 2 500
7 DSE 03 (P) | MPHD 4.12 (A) |Atmospheric Physics (Practical) 2 500
8 DSE 04 (P) MPHD 4.21 |Dissertation 6 500
MSc 4th Semester Z00LOGY Theory
SI. No. Course Course Code Course Title Credit | Fee (X)
1 Core 11 Mz0C4.11 Ecology & Environmental Biology 4 200
2 Core 12 MZ0OC 4.21 |Animal Behaviour & Chronobiology 4 200
3 DSE 03 MZOD 4.11 (B) |Fish Biology - II A 500
DSE 03 MZOD 4.11 (D) |Entomology - Il
Non-theory
4 Core 11 (P) MZ0C 4.12 Ecology & Environmental Biology (Practical) 2 500
5 Core 12 (P) MZOC 4.22  |Animal Behaviour & Chronobiology (Practical) 2 500
6 DSE 03 (P) MZOD 4.12 (B) |Fish Biology - Il (Practi'cal) 5 500
MZOD 4.12 (D) |Entomology - Il (Practical)
7 DSE 04 (P) MZOD 4.21 Dissertation 6 500

Date: 01 May 2025
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